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GECH[Z,

Hand lever toggle press with pneumatic assistance, Compressive force: 12 kN

Order data

Order number 086761 12
GTIN
[tem class osv

Description

Version:

HKP/L-DS hand lever press with compressed air assistance and defined 12kN start.

Compressive force 12 kN (operating pressure 7.7 bar).

The press slides are extended via a manual lever with toggle action. In this position the worker by
pressing a button or optionally by a slight rotary movement of the manual lever trigger a defined
pneumatic compression stroke of length 5.9 mm.

Application:

Pressing, riveting, punching, swaging, driving in.

Throat: 120 mm

Installation height: 73 - 240 mm

Mounting hole in the slide ram: @ 15 H7 mm

Table width: 200 mm

Table depth: 169 mm

Height without hand lever: 729 mm

Technical description

Throat 120 mm
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Table depth

Mounting hole in the slide ram

Table width

Footprint depth

Footprint width

Weight

Installation height

Height without hand lever
maximum compressive force
Operating pressure

Stroke length

Thread of the compressed air connection port

Type of product

169 mm
@ 15H7 mm
200 mm
260 mm
340 mm
40 kg
73 - 240 mm
729 mm
12 kN
2-7 bar
7-46 mm
1/4 inch

Toggle lever press
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